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1 JOSE SIMON PEÑA PINZON 80027574 NO CUMPLE 0%

1 GLORIA MARINA ACOSTA REYES 52152264 NO CUMPLE 0%

1 LUIS GERERADO NOGALES ZUÑIGA 19384430 NO CUMPLE 0%

1 FRANCISCO JAVIER CORTEZ PEÑALOSA 80039920 NO CUMPLE 0%

1 CATALINA DIAZ MOSQUERA 26422454 NO CUMPLE 0%

1 JAVIER ALFONSO ALBA GRIMALDOS 80024510 NO CUMPLE 0%

1 EDNA MARGARITA SANCHEZ 52562006 NO CUMPLE 0%

1 MARLY ROCIO SUAREZ 52114539 CUMPLE 90%

1 WALTER FERNANDO HERRERA RINCON 74084038 NO CUMPLE 0%

1 DULIANA CAMACHO MARTINEZ 1022349212 CUMPLE 90%

1 DISSY ALEXANDRA MARTHA CARABALLO 1032387067 NO CUMPLE 0%

1 LUISA FERNANDA NIETO MONROY 53050607 NO CUMPLE 0%

1 MARTHA LILIANA MURCIA ORTEGA 1030555727 NO CUMPLE 0%

2 MARTHA CONSUELO CASAS GARZON 51685229 NO CUMPLE 0%

2 SANDRA CAROLINA MORENO SALGADO 52035081 NO CUMPLE 0%

2 KAREN LIZETH TOVAR CASALLAS 52852794 NO CUMPLE 0%

2 SANDRA YOVANNA SIERRA CUERVO 52433088 NO CUMPLE 0%

2 JULIO CESAR MUÑOZ HERRERA 79794291 NO CUMPLE 0%

2 ELKIN FRED PEREA CAICEDO 16947692 NO CUMPLE 0%

2 CAMILO ANDRES GUTIERREZ ORTIZ 79938398 NO CUMPLE 0%

2 OLGA YOLIMA ROJAS RODRIGUEZ 52356521 NO CUMPLE 0%
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3  DIANA MARCELA ROZO BARAJAS 52436418 NO CUMPLE 0%

3 YANETH MARITZA LOPEZ BENAVIDES 52124920 CUMPLE 90%

3 JUAN PABLO LÓPEZ PENAGOS 79870709 CUMPLE 90%

3 MARTHA GUTIÉRREZ LANDAZABAL 63479690 NO CUMPLE 0%

3 JENNIFER CAROLINA GUTIPERREZ GONZÁLEZ 1069726435 NO CUMPLE 0%

3 JOSÉ DEL CARMEN ORTEGA CASTRO 77035835 NO CUMPLE 0%

3 YENITH MUÑOZ RODRÍGUEZ 53009934 NO CUMPLE 0%

3 LUZ STELLA OSORIO SOCHA 51883728 NO CUMPLE 0%

3 MARÍA ELENA SILVA FANDIÑO 39793268 CUMPLE 90%

3 DIEGO IVÁN GONZÁLEZ MURCIA 1010165796 NO CUMPLE 0%

4 JOSÉ IGNACIO GUTIÉRREZ ROJAS 19468755 CUMPLE 90%

4 NIDIA YOLANDA MANOSALBA CELY 46665405 CUMPLE 90%

4 AGUSTÍN LOBATÓN CORTÉS 79345193 CUMPLE 90%

4 MÓNICA MARÍA PÉREZ BARRAGÁN 1031127355 CUMPLE 90%

4 RONALD GUILLERMO LÓPEZ MARÍN 80243505 NO CUMPLE 0%

4 NATALY MONCAYO MANZANO 34331131 CUMPLE 90%

4 GENNY MARCELA MESA LÓPEZ 52532852 CUMPLE 90%

4 MAGDA LORENA BOADA MUÑOZ 1014181262 CUMPLE 90%

6 ANA YENSY GUTIÉRREZ FLÓREZ 40076428 NO CUMPLE 0%

6 ELIANA MOSCOSO VARGAS 52526677 NO CUMPLE 0%

6 FERNANDO PARRA OBANDO 79801621 NO CUMPLE 0%
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6 LILIANA CAROLINA PEREZ HERRERA 52498377 NO CUMPLE 0%

6 LILIANA RODRIGUEZ VELASQUEZ 52833639 NO CUMPLE 0%

6 MARIA ELSA SICHACÁ CASTELBLANCO 39538080 NO CUMPLE 0%

6 SARA CRISTINA SUESCUN FLORE 52532005 NO CUMPLE 0%

7 LUZ ANYELA MENDEZ LOZANO 52365769 NO CUMPLE 0%

8 ROSA ELENA CABRERA CICERI 36280528 NO CUMPLE 0%

8 FERNANDO PARRA QUIROS 79794570 CUMPLE 90%

8 ERNESTO ALDANA BUSTOS 19339215 NO CUMPLE 0%

8 CESAR EDUARDO RODRÍGUEZ PINZÓN 79959770 NO CUMPLE 0%

8 LINA MARCELA RINCÓN ANDRADE 1081153267 NO CUMPLE 0%

8 DIANA MILENA OCHOA PARRA 53120689 NO CUMPLE 0%

8 SANDRA CRISTINA PEDRAZA CALIXTO 52159628 CUMPLE 90%

8 CAROLINA PERALTA MARTÍNEZ 52693557 CUMPLE 90%

9 CAROLINA FERNANDEZ BOLAÑOS 41944769 NO CUMPLE 0%

9 NUBIA MARCELA RINCÓN BUENHOMBRE 39657422 NO CUMPLE 0%

9 OSCAR DAVID CAMELO ROMERO 80239586 NO CUMPLE 0%

9 DIANA CAROLINA PALACIOS REINA 52514971 NO CUMPLE 0%

9 LEONARDO DE JESÚS CORTÉS PRADO 79953976 CUMPLE 90%

9 HECTOR JULIÁN ORJUELA PARRA 5820742 CUMPLE 90%

9 DOLLYS HERRERA RAMÍREZ 26459517 NO CUMPLE 0%

9 SERGIO ANDRÉS MAHECHA FORERO 86081782 NO CUMPLE 0%
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9 MAURICIO JOSÉ CONTRERAS TORRES 92543561 CUMPLE 90%

9 ANA MILENA VALLEJO MEJÍA 41962990 NO CUMPLE 0%

9 JAIR ESTEBAN PINZÓN HERNÁNDEZ 80778270 NO CUMPLE 0%

9 GERMÁN ALONSO SALDARRIAGA LÓPEZ 80267295 CUMPLE 90%

9 JIMMY ALBERTO CENDALES MORA 80038149 CUMPLE 90%

9 ROBINSON ROA VELASCO 80117180 NO CUMPLE 0%

9 INGRID ASTRID BLANCO PINTO 52409869 NO CUMPLE 0%

9 MILENA BERNATE MORENO 65766234 CUMPLE 90%

9 GABRIEL CAMILO TRIVIÑO VAN ARCKEN 11204301 NO CUMPLE 0%

9 ÁLVARO MANRIQUE MUÑOZ 79978106 CUMPLE 90%

9 MARCELA CAROLINA PÉREZ BEJARANO 53073877 CUMPLE 90%

10 DANIEL FERNANDO RAMIREZ FANDIÑO 80222491 CUMPLE 90%

10 CLAUDIA LILIANA SILVA PEREZ 52107178 CUMPLE 90%

10 JAQUELINE CACHAYA SÁNCHEZ 52207042 CUMPLE 90%

10 ALVARO ERNESTO NAVAS WALTEROS 80757393 CUMPLE 90%

10 SANDRA MAGALI MANTILLA CASTILLO 63435395 NO CUMPLE 0%

10 CARMEN STIBEL DUARTE TORRES 52087710 NO CUMPLE 0%

10 OSCAR ESNEYDER GARZÓN CASTAÑEDA 1020354089 NO CUMPLE 0%

11 LINA XIMENA MILLAN OROZCO 50908661 CUMPLE 90%

11 YAMILET OROZCO DÍAZ 41928565 CUMPLE 90%

11 CARLOS JULIO GARCÍA FERNÁNDEZ 79856007 NO CUMPLE 0%



INFORME	DE	VERIFICACIÓN	DE	REQUISITOS

Página	5	de	20

NÚMERO 
DEL PERFIL NOMBRE NÚMERO DE 

IDENTIFICACIÓN
DEFINITIVO DESPUÉS DE 

RECLAMACIONES % PORCENTAJE 

11 YAIR JOSUE LIZARAZO CALDERON 79900947 CUMPLE 90%

11 MARLENY GOMEZ GOMEZ 51750836 NO CUMPLE 0%

11 EDITH JANNETH ABELLA SANCHEZ 52009291 CUMPLE 90%

11 MARIA TERESA SARMIENTO RODRÍGUEZ 63477423 CUMPLE 90%

11 ALBA AZUCENA GOMEZ RODRÍGUEZ 35409994 CUMPLE 90%

11 MARÍA FERNANDA LOPEZ CABALLERO 24120643 CUMPLE 90%

11 LINA MARÍA FONSECA NAJERA 52696807 NO CUMPLE 0%

12 JUAN SEBASTIÁNCÁRDNAS LOZANO 1010181477 NO CUMPLE 0%

12 JAVIER ARTURO CARRASCAL HERRERA 79808049 NO CUMPLE 0%

12 LUISA FERNANDA ORTEGA GALEANO 39579061 CUMPLE 90%

12 MARGARITA MARÍA GUTIÉRREZ BORRERO 39788009 CUMPLE 90%

12 MIGUEL ÁNGEL BOJACÁ MAHECHA 80082998 CUMPLE 90%

12 MARÍA LUZ MOYANO BUITRAGO 1050170456 NO CUMPLE 0%

12 DORIS CARVAJAL MOJICA 63397640 CUMPLE 90%

12 CESAR AUGUSTO OROZCO RIVILLAS 79618224 NO CUMPLE 0%

13 GLADYS CECILIA CÁRDENAS GALVIS 20568236 NO CUMPLE 0%

13 JHON ALEXANDER SAZIPA HERNÁNDEZ 1014209391 NO CUMPLE 0%

13 MIGUEL ÁNGEL OLARTE CAMPOS 1032422244 NO CUMPLE 0%

13 JENNY ASTRID RODRÍGUEZ CASTRO 51996693 NO CUMPLE 0%

13 MARIBEL ANGÉLICA BEJARANO MARTÍNEZ 53073481 NO CUMPLE 0%

13 PAULA ANDREA GALLEGO PEÑA 1018425938 NO CUMPLE 0%
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13 VICTOR GUILLERMO ROJAS ROJAS 79395915 NO CUMPLE 0%

13 DAYSI JOHANA SOLORZANO BUITRAGO 1015402931 NO CUMPLE 0%

13 ARMANDO ARQUIMIDES VARGAS GAVILLÁN 79103093 CUMPLE 90%

14 GERALDINE REYES SANTAMARIA 51987731 NO CUMPLE 0%

14 JOHANNA ALEJANDRA PERDOMO POLANIA 36303196 CUMPLE 90%

14 CATALINA HELENA LUZARDO MARTINEZ 52700814 CUMPLE 90%

14 JOHANNA MARCELA FLOREZ RODRIGUEZ 53131630 NO CUMPLE 0%

14 JOHN ALEXANDER CARRILLO 80048265 CUMPLE 90%

14 CLARA ROSARIO VILLAMIZAR BERNAL 51651365 CUMPLE 90%

14 EDITH GOMEZ BAUTISTA 52106875 CUMPLE 90%

14 CARLOS JULIAN FLOREZ BRAVO 1061692450 CUMPLE 90%

14 DIANA CRISTINA PALACIOS NOVOA 52518431 CUMPLE 90%

14 YAMILE PATRICIA CASTIBLANCO VENEGAS 52347804 CUMPLE 90%

14 LIZ CATHERINE DUSSAN LOSADA 52502733 NO CUMPLE 0%

15 ESTEBAN PINZON OSPINA 1026250373 NO CUMPLE 0%

15 DIEGO ARCESIO RODRIGUEZ 79800819 NO CUMPLE 0%

15 EDISON SARACHE SUAREZ 79545960 CUMPLE 90%

15 GUSTAVO ALEJANDRO FUENTES RODRIGUEZ 79999570 CUMPLE 90%

15 OLGA LUCIA LEAL GOMEZ 52786153 CUMPLE 90%

16 ONEYS SANTANDER CAMPO 33334731 NO CUMPLE 0%

16 MARLON DARIO PACHON HIGUERA 79655732 NO CUMPLE 0%
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16 EDWIN ALEXANDER CASTELLANOS CÁRDENAS 80227715 NO CUMPLE 0%

16 NAYSLA YURLEY TORRES HERNÁNDEZ 30051084 NO CUMPLE 0%

16 SOBEYDA ACOSTA JAIMES 63286620 NO CUMPLE 0%

16 PILAR ANDREA BELTRAN TOVAR 52345570 CUMPLE 90%

16 MARÍA CAROLINA CASTAÑEDA VALDERRAMA 52587042 NO CUMPLE 0%

16 MARÍA EUGENIA TAMAYO GUERRERO 52825005 NO CUMPLE 0%

16 CLAUDIA MARCELA LÓPEZ UPEGUI 1032375889 CUMPLE 90%

16 MAYERLINE MOLANO MURCIA 52481740 CUMPLE 90%

16 LUZ MIRYAM GARZÓNBELTRÁN 51719718 CUMPLE 90%

16 MARTHA LETICIA SUÁREZ RODRÍGUEZ 51698109 NO CUMPLE 0%

16 ANA MILENA PRIETO OLAYA 52767987 NO CUMPLE 0%

17 ADRIANA DEL PILAR PINZON RIVERA 53076819 NO CUMPLE 0%

17 JUAN CARLOS ARJONA REINOSA 80061927 NO CUMPLE 0%

17 DAVID ANDRES DUARTE HERNANDEZ 80165428 CUMPLE 90%

17 PEDRO ULALIO OLIVELLA FREILE 1020720205 NO CUMPLE 0%

17 NESTOR ORLANDO VERANO GARCIA 80059319 NO CUMPLE 0%

17 EDWIN MARVIN VILLAREAL HERNANDEZ 91275222 NO CUMPLE 0%

17 LUIS HUMBERTO MUÑOZ VALBUENA 79288587 NO CUMPLE 0%

18 NELLY CECILIA FABRA GUTIERREZ 1067840389 CUMPLE 90%

18 MONICA VIVIANA CEBALLOS CRIOLLO 1022360397 CUMPLE 90%

18 LUIS FERNANDO GOMEZ GUZMAN 1013595477 NO CUMPLE 0%
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18 KATHRINER ELIN KASSNER URUEÑA 51798101 CUMPLE 90%

18 ANGELICA MAYERLY VARGAS  PALACIO 39761756 CUMPLE 90%

18 DANIEL GARAVITO POVEDA 79312195 CUMPLE 90%

18 SANDRA LILIANA GUTIERREZ PEREZ 39790647 NO CUMPLE 0%

18 PAMELA HERRERA GOMEZ 53108065 NO CUMPLE 0%

18 LUIS CARLOS ROMERO NOGUERA 79966463 CUMPLE 90%

18 GUSTAVO ADOLFO GARCIA GIRALDO 79600657 NO CUMPLE 0%

18 JOSE RODRIGO CELIS SALINAS 79318194 CUMPLE 90%

18 IVAN JAVIER GONZALEZ GOMEZ 80140465 NO CUMPLE 0%

19 MYRIAM ARLIN FANFIÑO MARTINEZ 51641855 NO CUMPLE 0%

19 YENNSY ASTRID GUATAQUIRA GUZMAN 52876124 CUMPLE 90%

19 ADRIANA CARDENAS VILLALOBOS 35195802 NO CUMPLE 0%

19 LEYDY DORANY BAQUERO ROZO 52843401 NO CUMPLE 0%

19 LUZ ANDREA CACERES VIDAL 52933575 CUMPLE 90%

19 GONZALO MURILLO LOZANO 79316990 NO CUMPLE 0%

19 HOLMAN RAMIREZ PATIÑO 79593991 NO CUMPLE 0%

19 OLGA LUCIA FERNANDEZ BARRERA 37897157 CUMPLE 90%

19 OLGA LUCIA OJEDA GOMEZ 52056340 CUMPLE 90%

20 ORLANDO ALFONSO ROMERO SUAREZ 19493106 NO CUMPLE 0%

20 DIANA PAOLA ZAQUE FERNANDEZ 53164745 NO CUMPLE 0%

20 GUILLERNO ALBERTO RAMIREZ DUQUE 79627358 NO CUMPLE 0%



INFORME	DE	VERIFICACIÓN	DE	REQUISITOS

Página	9	de	20

NÚMERO 
DEL PERFIL NOMBRE NÚMERO DE 

IDENTIFICACIÓN
DEFINITIVO DESPUÉS DE 

RECLAMACIONES % PORCENTAJE 

20 JUAN PABLO LEAL BERNAL 79950957 NO CUMPLE 0%

21 ALMA KARINA DE CASTRO MARÍN 55250194 NO CUMPLE 0%

22 FERNANDO ALFONSO BOLÍVAR LÓPEZ 80040094 NO CUMPLE 0%

22 CARLOS ANDRÉS SERRANO GARZÓN 79996671 CUMPLE 90%

22 EDWARD FABIAN DUQUE OVIEDO 9730310 NO CUMPLE 0%

22 MANUEL ALBERTO JIMENEZ RODRIGUEZ 11336136 CUMPLE 90%

22 JAVIER ALONSO PAEZ VILLAMIL 80121822 NO CUMPLE 0%

22 LAURA CRISTINA GÓMEZ TORRES 1010171345 NO CUMPLE 0%

22 CARLOS ANDRÉS MORENO PÉREZ 79963691 CUMPLE 90%

22 YENY ALEXANDRA RODRIGUEZ SOSSA 52322329 CUMPLE 90%

22 OLIVER ANDRÉS MARTINEZ RUIZ 79520472 CUMPLE 90%

23 DORIS MARSELLA GARCÍA PRIETO 1032366944 NO CUMPLE 0%

23 YULY EMMA CRISTANCHO PULIDO 52950339 NO CUMPLE 0%

23 LYDA LILIANA CHAVEZ AMAYA 52936801 NO CUMPLE 0%

23 DEISY CAROLINA RICARDO GARNICA 1078367521 CUMPLE 90%

23 IRMA RUTH BOLÍVAR LÓPEZ 52189323 CUMPLE 90%

23 DIANA GICELA OLIVARES PEÑALOZA 52355001 NO CUMPLE 0%

23 ADRIANA GIL RAMOS 52699189 NO CUMPLE 0%

23 LUZ MARINA ORTEGA GARCÍA 23490661 NO CUMPLE 0%

23 SANTIAGO HIDALGO ISAZA 79984166 NO CUMPLE 0%

24 DANIEL ALFONSO VELANDIA LONDOÑO 80149549 CUMPLE 90%
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24 LUIS EDUARDO POLO ARRIGUI 12193355 NO CUMPLE 0%

24 LUIS GABRIEL RODRIGUEZ PARRA 7704893 CUMPLE 90%

24 ALEXANDER CASTRO RIVERA 80211453 CUMPLE 90%

24 YANETH CONSTANZA RINCON PULIDO 52085416 NO CUMPLE 0%

25 HAIDY JOHANNA ARANGO MONROY 53116040 CUMPLE 90%

25 JAIME GONZALEZ GAMBOA 79343273 CUMPLE 90%

25 DERLY KATHERINE SÁNCHEZ 52847676 NO CUMPLE 0%

25 DIANA MARÍA HERNÁNDEZ DUARTE 52072621 NO CUMPLE 0%

25 MICHAEL ALEXANDER LADINO PEÑUELA 1026264014 NO CUMPLE 0%

25 JENNY PAOLA HERNÁNDEZ CARDENAS 52493418 NO CUMPLE 0%

25 MARIA ALEJADRA CÁRDENAS SICHACÁ 1022370355 NO CUMPLE 0%

25 JONATHAN URICOECHEA INFANTE 1069723878 CUMPLE 90%

25 DIDIER ALEXANDE PARRADO VIVAS 80209242 NO CUMPLE 0%

25 MICHAEL STRAUSS QUINTERO 79138682 NO CUMPLE 0%

25 MONICA ANDREA ALVAREZ FERNÁNDEZ 1015412507 CUMPLE 90%

26 JAIRO CASTELLANOS VALERO 14242890 NO CUMPLE 0%

27 ARABELLA SIERRA GARCIA 52099456 NO CUMPLE 0%

27 AMANDA DAMARIZ JARA GUTIERREZ 51983874 NO CUMPLE 0%

27 DIANA ACEVEDO BELTRAN 51697193 CUMPLE 90%

27 LEIDY BRIGITT MOSQUERA CAUCALI 52507124 CUMPLE 90%

27 DIANA MARÍA SANCHEZ GONZÁLEZ 52783646 CUMPLE 90%
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27 DIEGO ALEXANDER NEIRA QUITIAN 1032363720 NO CUMPLE 0%

27 HERNAN CAMILO SUAREZ BULA 72303356 NO CUMPLE 0%

27 RUTH CAROLINA MONROY CELY 40046726 CUMPLE 90%

27 ENEIDER JAVIER LOPEZ POLOCHE 84102209 CUMPLE 90%

28 JENNIFER MALAVER SOLANO 1075235835 NO CUMPLE 0%

28 HECTOR ANDRES MEJIA MEJIA 80874452 NO CUMPLE 0%

28 GINNA PAOLA SILVA MORENO 52503187 NO CUMPLE 0%

28 CESAR AUGUSTO MONTOYA QUIROGA 80822412 NO CUMPLE 0%

28 ANGELA MARIA TORO BARBIER 43974900 CUMPLE 90%

29 MARÍA ANTONIA SANTOS VASQUEZ 26552040 CUMPLE 90%

29 EDGAR JULIÁN CAMARGO VÉLEZ 79850208 NO CUMPLE 0%

29 SONIA MILENA GIL MONTOYA 52264683 CUMPLE 90%

29 ALVARO JAIRO NARVAEZ 19430219 NO CUMPLE 0%

30 DANIEL VICENTE MORENO IBAÑEZ 79813984 CUMPLE 90%

30 ESMERALDA BERMUDEZ DURTE 52221119 NO CUMPLE 0%

30 JOHANNA ALEJANDRA FERNANDEZ 52739127 CUMPLE 90%

30 ADELINA ISABEL GOMEZ GIOVANNET 51990391 CUMPLE 90%

30 ELSA JANNETTE CABRA USME 51850912 NO CUMPLE 0%

30 CLAUDIA VIVIANA SIERRA PALOMARES 1030527507 CUMPLE 90%

30 NYDIA PATRICIA SARMIENTO DIAZ 52023165 NO CUMPLE 0%

30 ALEXANDRA PADILLA ROZO 39578133 NO CUMPLE 0%
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31 BAIRON SANCHEZ CUENCA 4403758 CUMPLE 90%

31 CARLOS MAURICIO SOLANO OCAMPO 79859793 NO CUMPLE 0%

31 DIANA ORDOÑEZ FLORIAN 52852486 NO CUMPLE 0%

31 DILIA GISELA ROZO BARAJAS 52562294 CUMPLE 90%

31 ESPERANZA CAMARGO LOMBANA 1013579016 NO CUMPLE 0%

31 LAURA MARCELA HERNANDEZ DUARTE 52966289 CUMPLE 90%

31 MAJA ASTRID PINZON RAMIREZ 41688863 NO CUMPLE 0%

31 MILADIS PADILLA BOLAÑOS 22789760 NO CUMPLE 0%

31 OLGA LUCIA GODOY OSORIO 51896825 CUMPLE 90%

31 ORLIS DEL CARMEN  ALVAREZ CORRALES 30654195 NO CUMPLE 0%

32 ANA ELVIRA PENAGOS LOPEZ 52898308 CUMPLE 90%

32 LENY ADELERIZ BARBOSA QUIMBAYO 1015398646 NO CUMPLE 0%

33 ANGELA ANDREA ACEVEDO JIMENEZ 52905795 NO CUMPLE 0%

33 YILDER JOSE FLOREZ FLOREZ 79999490 NO CUMPLE 0%

33 KATHIA LILIANA RODRIGUEZ CAMARGO 52082262 CUMPLE 90%

33 ANA MYRIAN SARMIENTO RIVERA 51706494 CUMPLE 90%

33 MEYER JAEL MUÑOZ ZAMBRANO 28149918 NO CUMPLE 0%

33 LUZ HELENA CASTIBLANCO CRUZ 51892738 NO CUMPLE 0%

33 CLAUDIA MILISA MENDEZ VILLAMIZAR 52312516 NO CUMPLE 0%

33 NATHALY PEREX HERNANDEZ 1012346367 NO CUMPLE 0%

33 MARIA TERESA ANGULO 52058370 NO CUMPLE 0%
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33 ESTHEFANIA CARDENAS GALINDO 1018435672 NO CUMPLE 0%

34 CARLOS EDUARDO CASTRO ZAPATA 79735212 CUMPLE 90%

34 DANIEL GUSTAVO GUZMAN TEJEDA 80069750 NO CUMPLE 0%

34 CARLOS ENRIQUE RUIZ PATIÑO 80513427 NO CUMPLE 0%

34 NAYIVER GUEVARA ROJAS 40389761 NO CUMPLE 0%

34 SANDRA PATRICIA CARDENAS RUBIO 52177999 CUMPLE 90%

34 ALEJANDRO GERENA GONZALEZ 79621697 NO CUMPLE 0%

34 YENNY CAROLINA ROA 52963169 CUMPLE 90%

34 ALBERTO ALEJANDRO CAÑARETE CAMACHO 19491174 NO CUMPLE 0%

35 LUZ ELENA RODRIGUEZ ROJAS 52312099 NO CUMPLE 0%

35 YOVANI MARTINEZ ESPEJO 79854546 CUMPLE 90%

35 HELMAN AUGUSTO PERILLA BOHORQUEZ 79331718 NO CUMPLE 0%

35 SEBASTIAN HERNANDEZ CARDENAS 1023917690 NO CUMPLE 0%

36 DORIS HANDYULL RIVEROS CARRION 52375767 NO CUMPLE 0%

36 ABEL ANDRES BERNAL OLAYA 1018418874 NO CUMPLE 0%

36 LIZETH ORJUELA VELANDIA 1024502399 NO CUMPLE 0%

37 CRISTIAN FELIPE GONZALEZ GUERRERO 1015997084 NO CUMPLE 0%

37 ANDRES LOPEZ OVIEDO 80127228 CUMPLE 90%

37 CARMEN NATALIA PEÑA BONILLA 1020754609 NO CUMPLE 0%

37 FERNANDO GONZALEZ 14316138 CUMPLE 90%

37 LUZ MARY BEJARANO ESPINOSA 39632809 NO CUMPLE 0%
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37 IVAN ENRIQUE CALDAS GRANADOS 1073628068 CUMPLE 90%

37 ANA SOFIA ESTUPIÑAN BALAQUERA 52022359 CUMPLE 90%

37 RINA FERNANDA MOLINA LIÑAN 40801892 NO CUMPLE 0%

37 ANGELA ROA GONZALEZ 1031129974 NO CUMPLE 0%

37 PAOLA ANDREA BLANDON SALAZAR 52788176 CUMPLE 90%

37 GLORIA MARCELA LUNA 52058075 CUMPLE 90%

37 NELSY YADIRA CASTRO ALFEREZ 39629088 CUMPLE 90%

37 DIANA LINDA BUENO AGUIRRE 51717833 CUMPLE 90%

37 FERNANDO GUERRA REINOSO 93205434 CUMPLE 90%

37 SANDRA MILENA LAGUNA VERASTEGUI NO CUMPLE 0%

37 DUMAR ILICH RUBIANO JIMENEZ 80736359 CUMPLE 90%

37 JULIE PAOLA PACHON MURCIA 52829059 NO CUMPLE 0%

37 GRACIELA ZABALA RICO 52953635 CUMPLE 90%

38 JULIO CÉSAR SICACHÁ CASTELBLANCO 19293712 NO CUMPLE 0%

38 DIANA CAROLINA ARTEAGA ARTEAGA 37086098 CUMPLE 90%

38 CÉSAR AUGUSTO SABOGAL TARAZONA 79322185 CUMPLE 90%

38 HÉCTOR ULISES ÁVILA CORTÉS 11315431 CUMPLE 90%

38 NUBIA MARGARITA GONZALEZ CABEZAS 51666080 CUMPLE 90%

38 JEIMY LORENA SANCHEZ DÍAZ 53090974 NO CUMPLE 0%

38 MARY LUZ PEREZ CUELLO 64915422 NO CUMPLE 0%

38 YEIMY YOLANDA MARIN BARRERO 20363489 CUMPLE 90%
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38 VICTOR RAUL MONTENEGRO GUARÍN 19263055 CUMPLE 90%

38 RUTH YEIMMY CIPRIAN HUERTAS 52786603 CUMPLE 90%

39 YINA MARCELA PERAFAN CAPERA 1032425604 NO CUMPLE 0%

39 MARÍA FERNANDA NARVÁEZ PATIO 36308437 CUMPLE 90%

40 MAYRETH TORRES GARZÓN 53037850 NO CUMPLE 0%

40 MARTHA ELIZABETH CUMPLIDO VILLADIEGO 25800312 NO CUMPLE 0%

40 ROSARIO EVELYN RAMÍREZ ROMERO 1032363697 NO CUMPLE 0%

40 SINDY CAROLINA CUBIDES CALVERA 1097332394 CUMPLE 90%

40 KATHERYNE VIVIANA DELGADO SALAS 1026285108 NO CUMPLE 0%

40 YOLANDA GUERRERO ÁVILA 51703664 CUMPLE 90%

40 ANA GRACIELA MORALES GONZALEZ 20421655 CUMPLE 90%

41 TATIANA VANESSA SIERRA ARDILA 1032462257 NO CUMPLE 0%

42 AURELIO SOLORZANO BOLÍVAR 80176159 NO CUMPLE 0%

42 TANIA LISETH FARFÁN MEJÍA 52443382 NO CUMPLE 0%

42 MARGARETH VANESSA DIAS SANTIOS 1067858169 CUMPLE 90%

43 DIANA MILENA SÁNCHEZ VERA 28537930 NO CUMPLE 0%

43 MARIA FERNANDA ROZO MALAVER 1032365539 CUMPLE 90%

43 LUIS MIGUEL CASTRILLÓN MURILLO 80852277 CUMPLE 90%

43 RICARDO ERNESTO SÁNCHEZ MENESES 1026274713 NO CUMPLE 0%

43 MAYRA MARCELA VALLEJO VALLEJO 1026255738 CUMPLE 90%

43 FLORANGELA OLEA ARRIETA 1064311078 NO CUMPLE 0%
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43 HERNAN DAVID LOPEZ IZA 1032360902 NO CUMPLE 0%

43 DIEGO MAURICIO GALLEGO AMAYA 80040797 NO CUMPLE 0%

43 LAURA CAROLINA OROZCO RODRÍGUEZ 1023878884 NO CUMPLE 0%

43 ANGÉLICA MARÍA SIERRA VILLADIEGO 25890050 NO CUMPLE 0%

44 MARIA TERESA CABEZAS BERMUDEZ 52173842 CUMPLE 90%

44 KATHERINE CALDERON PARRADO 1121858072 NO CUMPLE 0%

44 HEYNER M RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ 80067399 NO CUMPLE 0%

44 OMAR DAZA PULIDO 79630166 CUMPLE 90%

44 MARTHA CECILIA FLORZ ROMERO 36173524 NO CUMPLE 0%

44 KARINA PAOLA MEJIA ARROYO 22736315 NO CUMPLE 0%

44 RAFAEL ARICK PRIETO SUAREZ 74243947 NO CUMPLE 0%

44 JOHAN SEBASTIAN OJEDA RAMIREZ 1013624972 NO CUMPLE 0%

44 JUAN SEBASTIAN IDARRAGA TRIVIÑO 1013617746 NO CUMPLE 0%

44 FELIPE IBAÑEZ CARDENAS 79910592 CUMPLE 90%

44 RUBIEL UFRACIO SOTO MARROQUIN 79702470 NO CUMPLE 0%

44 GERMAN PEREZ FORERO 79293490 NO CUMPLE 0%

44 CARLOS ADOLFO SIERRA BERTEL 10102844088 NO CUMPLE 0%

44 YEIMI ALEJANDRA LOPEZ BAQUERO 52499849 CUMPLE 90%

45 LUJAN KARINA SANCHEZ BONILLA 52536094 NO CUMPLE 0%

45 SANDRA XIMENA PEÑAFORT LOPEZ 52854724 NO CUMPLE 0%

45 DIANA ALEJANDRA GONZALEZ GUTIERREZ 1016020501 NO CUMPLE 0%



INFORME	DE	VERIFICACIÓN	DE	REQUISITOS

Página	17	de	20

NÚMERO 
DEL PERFIL NOMBRE NÚMERO DE 

IDENTIFICACIÓN
DEFINITIVO DESPUÉS DE 

RECLAMACIONES % PORCENTAJE 

45 CLAUDIA MILENA BLANCO VELANDIA 52933341 CUMPLE 90%

45 LEIDY CAROLINA GUTIERREZ PINEDA 1030580597 NO CUMPLE 0%

45 CINDY TATIANA CETINA MELO 1015436663 NO CUMPLE 0%

45 LADY DAYAN VALENCIA RAMOS 1019031886 NO CUMPLE 0%

45 ANDREA MARCELA CARDONA VALENZUELA 52819629 NO CUMPLE 0%

45 LUISA FERNANDA INSIGNARES GOMEZ 1015409193 NO CUMPLE 0%

45 EDGAR DEL CASTILLO MURCIA 1020738323 NO CUMPLE 0%

45 DASSY MAYERLY VERA ROSAS 1024463783 NO CUMPLE 0%

45 JUAN DIEGO GUERRON CARCAMO 80093526 NO CUMPLE 0%

46 MARIA ELIZABETH OBANDO 39529387 NO CUMPLE 0%

46 JULIO ALBERTO NOVOA CAMPOS 1023895667 NO CUMPLE 0%

47 JHON DIEGO MUÑOZ SANCHEZ 79853343 CUMPLE 90%

47 MANUEL CASTRO BALLESTEROS 80002184 CUMPLE 90%

47 JHORDAN STEBAN TRIANA ALVAREZ 1016031811 NO CUMPLE 0%

47 JESUS ARMANDO CHARRY MORA 1015403634 NO CUMPLE 0%

47 HUGO ANDRES CASTRO CARRETA 807933717 NO CUMPLE 0%

47 ALEX FERNANDO GONZALEZ VILLANUEVA 1110444611 NO CUMPLE 0%

47 ANA ROSA MENDEZ VILLAMIZAR 51811855 NO CUMPLE 0%

48 PEDRO VICENTE CONTRERAS URREGO 19325629 NO CUMPLE 0%

49 LUIS ERNESTO ALVARADO ACUÑA 79040947 NO CUMPLE 0%

49 ALEXEI ZAMORA BENITEZ 79573265 NO CUMPLE 0%
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49 JAIME ALEXANDER PALACIO GAITAN 1015999184 NO CUMPLE 0%

50 ANGIE LORENA RINCON AVILA 1026260699 CUMPLE 90%

50 ADRIANA DEL PILAR URIBE RODRIGUEZ 52778715 CUMPLE 90%

50 SONIA CAROLINA PEÑA SANCHEZ 52034670 NO CUMPLE 0%

50 MERCY KARIN PARRA ROJAS 1015446915 NO CUMPLE 0%

50 ADAN JEISSON GALVAN GARCIA 80931725 NO CUMPLE 0%

50 MARIA ANGELICA SANCHEZ 52716618 NO CUMPLE 0%

50 JEFFERSON ALBERTO LEON ARIAS 1013617241 NO CUMPLE 0%

50 LUIS ALFONSO DIAZ MARTIN 79698325 NO CUMPLE 0%

50 CLAUDIA CAROLINA CUBILLOS ROJAS 52861230 NO CUMPLE 0%

50 JUAN ANDRES MARTINEZ SUESCUN 1013645688 CUMPLE 90%

50 DIANA SOFIA MELO CASTRO 51968302 NO CUMPLE 0%

51 LINA CONSTANZA VARGAS BRAVO 53125428 CUMPLE 90%

51 DIEGO ALBERTO LASSO LARA 1077850212 NO CUMPLE 0%

51 ALVARO LEONARDO GARNICA GUEVARA 79904016 CUMPLE 90%

51 MONICA ANDREA  BUSTAMANTE PORTELA 52908200 NO CUMPLE 0%

51 JUAN CARLOS CASTRO GOMEZ 80505381 NO CUMPLE 0%

51 JOHN JAIRO RUIZ BULLA 79982645 NO CUMPLE 0%

51 YASMIN LICED PALACIOS NIÑO 52121276 NO CUMPLE 0%

52 ALVARO DAVILA REMOLINA 77188065 NO CUMPLE 0%

52 VICTOR DANIEL MORENO 1077442392 NO CUMPLE 0%
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53 YUSET ALEXIS BELLO BUSTOS 1.054.678.282 NO CUMPLE 0%

53 JOSE ALBERTO GARCIA VILLARRAGA 19380390 NO CUMPLE 0%

53 JULIO CESAR GUAPACHA OSORIO 1024465802 NO CUMPLE 0%

53 DIANA PAOLA OVALLE RODRIGEZ 52423626 NO CUMPLE 0%

53 ADRIANA PAOLA MORALES LOZANO 1033696741 NO CUMPLE 0%

53 MARTHA IRENE GIRALDO QUINTERO 52521705 NO CUMPLE 0%

53 NIDIAN AIXA FORERO VIVAS 52740726 NO CUMPLE 0%

53 NATHALIA LIZETH GONZALEZ QUIMBAYO 1018483653 NO CUMPLE 0%

53 RENE ALEXANDER  NEIRA VEGA 79736575 NO CUMPLE 0%

53 ELIZABETH HERNANDEZ CADENA 52172533 NO CUMPLE 0%

53 KARINA MARCELA RINCON ACOSTA 1018420951 NO CUMPLE 0%

53 ARMANDO  MONTENEGRO PEREZ 80146639 NO CUMPLE 0%

53 LORENA BERMUDEZ ZAMBRANO 53154914 NO CUMPLE 0%

53 LUZ MERY PEDRAZA PEDRAZA 52445832 NO CUMPLE 0%

53 JOSE VICENTE BOCANEGRA ROJAS 1022953092 NO CUMPLE 0%

53 MELBA LUZ BENAVIDES GONZALEZ 22638537 NO CUMPLE 0%

54 RAUL DANIEL CARREÑO TOVAR 80771943 NO CUMPLE 90%

54 RAQUEL JOHANA QUECANO TRUJILLO 20645730 CUMPLE 90%

55 FRANCY GINETH PIÑEROS ESPINOSA 53040901 NO CUMPLE 0%

56 DIEGO  ALEXANDER ROMERO PORRAS 1030552030 NO CUMPLE 0%

57 MAGDA GISELLE CIFUENTES PEÑALOSA 1026263603 CUMPLE 90%
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57 JOHN ALEJANDRO ARIAS GARCIA 1018436494 NO CUMPLE 90%

57 DIEGO ARMANDO HUERTAS LOPEZ 1016004470 CUMPLE 90%

57 LUISA FERNANDA ROJAS CUELLAR 1075275007 NO CUMPLE 0%

57 DIANA GUEPENDO MOSCOSO 52304571 NO CUMPLE 0%

57 SONIA JOHANNA CASTAÑEDA SUAREZ 52234216 NO CUMPLE 0%

58 DAVID ESTEBAN OSPINA LEGARDA 1014278034 NO CUMPLE 0%

58 LIZ YORLENY RODRIGUEZ GOMEZ 1018424802 NO CUMPLE 0%

58 LUIS FERNANDO ROJAS PINTO 79539341 NO CUMPLE 0%

58 FREDY ERNESTO LEON CASTAÑEDA 1023904223 NO CUMPLE 0%

58 IVAN DARIO ORTEGA SALAZAR 79952690 NO CUMPLE 0%

INGRID ROCIO DUARTE NIÑO 53013637 NO CUMPLE 0%

ESPERANZA VIDAL PRADA 41768972 NO CUMPLE 0%

MYRIAN CRISTINA DELGADO DUQUE 26442018 NO CUMPLE 0%

FABIO CIFUENTES CERON 19266868 NO CUMPLE 0%

MARYURY FERNANDA CASTRO DIAZ 529363411 NO CUMPLE 0%

FABIOLA ANDREA MEZA LARROTA 37708254 NO CUMPLE 0%

JUAN CARLOS BARROS ALMAZO 7600957 NO CUMPLE 0%

ANDREA CAROLINA MESA ESPINOSA 52715320 NO CUMPLE 0%

NIEVES HIDALY SILVA PEREZ 23496384 NO CUMPLE 0%


